DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
October, 2022 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP130/D
300 mA, Very Low Dropout
Bias Rail CMOS Voltage

TSD feature is provided to prevent failures from accidental
overheating.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
NCP130
8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output
Voltage Marking
Marking
Rotation Option Package Shipping†
NCP130AMX080TCG (Note 6) 0.80 V Q 180°
Output Active
Discharge
XDFN6
(Pb−Free)
3000 or 5000 /
Tape & Reel
(Note 6)
NCP130AMX090TCG (Note 6) 0.90 V EA No rotation
NCP130AMX100TCG (Note 6) 1.00 V EC No rotation
NCP130AMX105TCG (Note 6) 1.05 V R 180°
NCP130AMX110TCG (Note 6) 1.10 V T 180°
NCP130AMX115TCG (Note 6) 1.15 V V 180°
NCP130AMX120TCG (Note 6) 1.20 V Y 180°
NCP130AMX150TCG (Note 6) 1.50 V 2 180°
NCP130AMX180TCG (Note 6) 1.80 V 3 180°
NCP130AMX210TCG (Note 6) 2.10 V 4 180°
NCP130BMX080TCG (Note 6) 0.80 V Q 270°
Non−Active
Discharge
NCP130BMX090TCG (Note 6) 0.90 V HA No rotation
NCP130BMX100TCG 1.00 V HC No rotation
NCP130BMX105TCG (Note 6) 1.05 V R 270°
NCP130BMX110TCG (Note 6) 1.10 V T 270°
NCP130BMX115TCG (Note 6) 1.15 V V 270°
NCP130BMX120TCG (Note 6) 1.20 V Y 270°
NCP130BMX150TCG (Note 6) 1.50 V 2 270°
NCP130BMX180TCG (Note 6) 1.80 V 3 270°
NCP130BMX210TCG (Note 6) 2.10 V 4 270°
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Spe-
cifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
To order other package and voltage variants, please contact your onsemi sales representative
6. Product processed after October 1, 2022 are shipped with quantity 5000 units / tape & reel.